JGMPPAL-240-280 240-280 Watt, Premium Multi-
Purpose LED Area Luminaire
Project:
Type:
Catalog #:

WET
STANDARD

4K = 4000k
5K = 5000k
ORDERING INFORMATION
▪ cULus listed for wet locations in ambient temperatures from
-20°C to 45°C (-4°F to 113°F).
▪ IP66 rated for ingress protection.
▪ DLC premium approved.
▪ Flicker-free per IEEE1789-2015 (no observable adverse
effects of flicker at 100% light output level).
▪ Rated for 3G vibration.
▪ Lens is IK 9 rated for protection from external impacts.
▪ Salt fog tested for 1,000 hours (ASTM B117). After salt fog
testing, paint rated at 9 per ASTM D1654-05 scratch test.
▪ Complies with FCC Part 15, class B.
▪ Complies with EN61000-4-5, surge immunity protection (6kV).
▪ 5-year warranty of all electronics and housing.
FME Lighting | 877-234-8460 | info@fmelighting.com
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
FME Lighting | 877-234-8460 | info@fmelighting.com
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Zone Lumens %
FL - Front - Low (0-30) 1,381 5%
FM - Front - Medium (30-60) 5,510 20%
FH - Front - High (60-80) 6,265 22%
FVH - Front - Very High (80-90) 959 3%
Total Forward Light 14,115 51%
BL - Back - Low (0-30) 1,361 5%
BM - Back - Medium (30-60) 5,353 19%
BH - Back - High (60-80) 6,116 22%
BVH - Back - Very High (80-90) 999 4%
Total Back Light 13,829 49%
UL - Up Light - Low (90-100) 0 0%
UH - Up Light - High (100-180) 0 0%
Total Up Light 0 0%
Total Lumens 27,944 100%
JGMPPAL-240 -280 240-280 Watt, Premium Multi-
Purpose LED Area Luminaire
0.96
0.96
1.16
1.16
Model
Color
Temperature
Luminaire
Lumens
Luminaire
Watts
Lumens
Per Watt
Input Current (A)
120V 240V 277V
CRI 1
Power
Factor
Input
Voltage2 THD 3
L70
Hours 4
ELECTRICAL DATA
JGMPPAL-240 -4K (27,944 Lumens, Type V Distribution)
Notes:
▪ Isofootcandle plots depict
initial footcandles at grade.
▪Gridlines represent units of
mounting height of 25 feet.
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
BUG Rating:  B5-U0-G5
1 Color rendering index.
2 All 50-60Hz.
3 Total harmonic distortion.
4 L70 refers to the number of hours at which lumen output declines to 70% of the initial level. L70 hours are IES TM-21-11 calculated hours.